#### 506931358 10/20/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6978195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFF BAKER	01/29/2015
MARK BUNKER	01/27/2015
HOU SHI SHUANG	01/30/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROMISING GROUND, LLC
Street Address:	5515 JESSAMINE LANE
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32839

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16369030

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4079267726

Email: atissue@savvyiplaw.com

WOLTER VAN DYKE DAVIS, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1900 SUMMIT TOWER BLVD, SUITE 140

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10462-069US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy H. Van Dyke/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=10462069\_ExecASGN#page1.tif source=10462069\_ExecASGN#page2.tif source=10462069 ExecASGN#page3.tif source=10462069 ExecASGN#page4.tif

source=10462069\_ExecASGN#page5.tif

### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jeff Baker having an address of 5515 Jessamine Lane, Orlando, Florida 32839; Mark Bunker having an address of 525 E. Jackson Street #303 Orlando, FL 32801; Hou Shi Shuang having an address of Room 101, Building 7#, No. 19, HengChun Street, Lane 145, NingBo, CN 315012; and Paul van der Pol having an address of 600 Egret Place Drive, Winter Garden, FL 34787, have invented certain new and useful improvements in REMOVABLE DISPOSABLE CONTAINER FOR MEDICAMENT DELIVERY AND TRAINING, for which applications for U.S. Letters Patents were filed on March 15, 2013 under U.S. Serial No. 61/788,033 and March 12, 2014 under U.S. Serial No. 14/208,357.

WHEREAS, Promising Ground, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Indiana having a place of business at 5515 Jessamine Lane, Orlando, FL 32839 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said applications and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration to the extent that we are the inventors of the applications identified above, we hereby assign to said company, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and any patents which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said company whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said inventions, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that

may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions and applications, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said company.

IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I have	executed th	is Assign	ment on the	$\sqrt{9}$ day	of
<u>Januay</u> 2015			) X44	<u>}                                    </u>		
			<i>J</i> '\	Jeff Baker	×	
STATE OF FLORIDA	)					
COUNTY OF ORANGE	).					
BEFORE ME acknowledged the foregoing A	Assignment to	THE STATE OF THE S			922 923	and of
_Ganuay_, 2015.		Noter	2	S-2= n and for the		
} <b>:\</b>	Notary Public State of Fit ngrid M Sandoval dy Commission FF 2361 Expires 06/01/2019	State order		R10A		

IN TESTIMONY WH Qanuary_2015		re executed this Assignment on the 27 day of
		Mark Bunker
STATE OF FLORIDA	Ď	
COUNTY OF ORANGE	)	
BEFORE ME	personally	appeared the above-identified individual and
acknowledged the foregoing	Assignment to	be his voluntary act and deed on the $27$ day of
ganuary, 2015		45
		Notary Public in and for the
My commission expires:		State of <u>FOQIOA</u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have execuTANUARY 2015.	uted this Assignment on the <u>30</u> day of
Signature: Hou Shi Shuang	Date: 01/30/2015
Witnessed by: Wall hall an Signature WANG HAIVAN Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>6//30/2015</u>
Witnessed by: Jia Laixia Signature  JIA HAIXIA Printed Name of Witness	Date: 0//20/2015

PATENT REEL: 057845 FRAME: 0267

**RECORDED: 10/20/2021**